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Any suggestions or comments to this instruction or 
product are welcome.  Please contact us through 
our website or email engineer@sdcsecurity.com 

Z7870 / 80 PRO SERIES
METAL DOOR, LOCK & TRIM PREP.

FLAT OR BEVELED, HOLLOW METAL DOORS
Escutcheon Trim Models: EE, GE, NE & 07E

DIMENSIONAL REFERENCE ONLY

OUTSIDE OF
LH DOOR

DOOR EDGE
INSIDE OF
LH DOOR

LL

LOCK DETAIL DOOR DETAIL
MEASURE BACKSET

FROM       DOOR EDGE
COMMON CENTER LINE
LOCK, STRIKE, DOOR 

* STRIKE & DUST BOX

1/2” DIA THRU HOLE
(2x)

THUMBTURN
HOLE

Z7870

LEVER
CYLINDER

HOLE 
THUMBTURN

INSIDEOUTSIDE
CYLINDER

HOLE 
LEVER 
HOLE

FUNCTION

CHART FOR DRILLING TRIM HOLES

Z7880

Z7882

Z7872

1-1/4"

3/8"

3/4"

3/8"

4-7/8"

15/16"

1-1/4"

C 8" C

1-1/4"

L

STRIKE
C

* 5/32"

1"

1-23/32"

3-7/8"
6" 6-1/2"

7/32"

4-1/2"

2-3/4"

3-1/4"

LC

3/4"
MAX.

Ø 1" THRU

Ø 1-1/4"
OUTSIDE

#12 - 24 WMS
(2x)3/8"

CL

#12 – 24 FHMS
(2x)

CUT OUT FOR
LOCK FACE PLATE

CL

L

LOCK
C

SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM

[t] 800.413.8783  ■  805.494.0622  ■  E-mail: service@sdcsecurity.com  ■  801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA  93012  ■  PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA  93011

31/32"

Ø 5/8"
INSIDE 
ONLY3-17/32"

2-5/32"



P:\INST INSTRUCTIONS\ELECTRIFIED LOCKSETS\TEMP-Z7870_80 EDP REV A 09-22 Page 2

Any suggestions or comments to this instruction or 
product are welcome.  Please contact us through 
our website or email engineer@sdcsecurity.com 

Z7870 / 80 PRO SERIES
WOOD DOOR, LOCK & TRIM PREP.

FLAT OR BEVELED, WOOD DOORS
Escutcheon Trim Models: EE, GE, NE & 07E

DIMENSIONAL REFERENCE ONLY
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